

EASTERN REFINERY LIMITED

(A Subsidiary of Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation)
North Patenga, Chattogram-4204, Bangladesh
(www.erl.gov.bd)



Invitation for Tender (International)

1	Ministry/Division			Energy and Mineral Resources Division, Ministry of Power, Energy and Mineral Resources.			
2	Agency			Eastern Refinery Limited, Chattogram			
3	Procuring Entity Name			Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation (BPC)			
4	Invitation for			Goods and Related Services			
5	Invitation Ref. No.			ER/OPRN/ABP-F01/2023			
KE	Y INFOI	RMATION		l			
6	Procure	ment Method		International Open Tender "One stage two envelope (Technical and Commercial)"			
FUI	NDING I	NFORMATION					
7	Budget	and Source of Funds	l	Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation (BPC)			
PAl		AR INFORMATIC	N				
8							
9	Tender Package Name Replacement of Tube Coil and Refractory of Asphaltic Bitumen Plan Furnace at ERL						
10		Publication Date		12/09/2023			
11	Tender Last Selling Date			06/11/2023			
				Date		Time	
12		Tender Closing Date and Time		07/11/2023		BST 1100 hrs	
13	Tender Opening Date and Time			07/11/2023		BST 1130 hrs	
14	l	Name & Address of the office (s)		Address			
	- Selling Tender Document (Principal)		(Principal)	Manager (Accounts), Eastern Refinery Limited, North Patenga, Chattogram-4204, Bangladesh			
	- Selling Tender Document (Others)		(Others)	Eastern Refinery Limited, Dhaka Liaison Office, Second floor, YMCA Bhavan, 1/1 Pioneer Road, Kakrail, Dhaka-1000, Bangladesh			
	- Receiving Tender Document		nt	Board Room, Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation BSC Bhaban, Saltgola Road, Chattogram-4100, Bangladesh.			
	- Opening Tender Document			Board Room, Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation BSC Bhaban, Saltgola Road, Chattogram-4100, Bangladesh.			
INF	ORMAT	TION FOR TENDE	RER				
15	Eligibility of Tenderer			As per Tender Data Sheet (Section-2)			
16	Brief Description of Goods or Works			Replacement of Tube Coil and Refractory of Asphaltic Bitumen Plant (ABP) Furnace at ERL			
17	Brief Description of Related Services			Dismantling of furnace, removal of old tube coil and refractory, testing and commissioning of installed tube coil and refractory			
18	Price of Tender Document (Tk)			BDT 2,000.00 (Two Thousand) Only			
	Lot	Identification of Lot	Location	Tender Security (Tk)		Completion Time	
	Single	ER/OPRN/ABP- F01/2023	Chattogram	BDT 4,00,000.00 (Four Lakh) or US\$ (Five Thousand) or Euro 5,000.00 (Five Thousand) Only in terms of bank guarant		Delivery of goods: 40 (forty) weeks; Completion of related services: 35 (thirty five) days	
PUI	RCHASE	ER DETAILS	L	1			
19	Name of Official Inviting Tender Engr. Md. Emam Hossain						
20	Designa	ntion of Official Invit	ing Tender	Assistant General Manager (U&I)			
21	Address	s of Official Inviting	Tender	Eastern Refinery Limited, North Patenga, Chattogram-4204, Bangladesh.			
22		details of Office		02333301261-7, Ext180	01815-133-2		
23	The pro	The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders at any time or stage without assigning any reason whatever and no claim will be entertained in this regard.					